Decision No. 20173

BEFORE THE RAILROAD COMMISSION OF THE STATE OF CALIFORNIA

In the matter of the application of) Southern Pacific Railroad Company, a) corporation, Southern Pacific Company,) a corporation, and the Pacific Electric) Railway Company, a corporation, for an) order authorizing and approving an agreement between said Southern Pacific) Railroad Company, Southern Pacific Company) and Pacific Electric Railway Company,) providing for the use by the Pacific Electric) Railway Company, jointly with the Southern) Pacific Company, of certain station and track facilities at San Bernardino, in the County of San Bernardino, State of California, and the oxclusive use by said Pacific Electric Railway Company of certain tracks, buildings and realty of said Southern Pacific Railroad Company at said San Bernardino.

Application No.14861

BY THE COMMISSION:

O R D E R

Southern Pacific Bailroad Company, a corporation, Southern Pacific Company, a corporation, and the Pacific Electric Bailway Company, a corporation, filed the above entitled application with this Commission on the 6th day of July, 1928 asking for authorization and approval of agreements between said parties relating to the joint use of trackage and station facilities in the City of San Bernardino, County of San Bernardino, as shown on the map (F-9655) attached to second supplemental agreement.

It appears to the Commission that this is not a case in which a public hearing is necessary and that the proposed joint use of trackage and station facilities, as covered by the agreements, is in the public interest, therefore,

IT IS HEREBY ORDERED that the above named applicants be and they are hereby granted authority to carry into effect the joint use of tracks and station facilities in the City of San Bernardino in accordance with agreement dated November 3, 1918 and agreements supplemental thereto dated September 28, 1920 and March 16, 1928 as attached to the application.

The authority granted herein shall become effective on the date hereof.

Dated at San Francisco, California, this 29^{-27} day of august___, 1928.

Commissioners.